
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Naubinway Office

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Karen Rodock, Sale Officer1

Steve Crigier, Witness2

Charlie Vallier3

03:30 PM (local time)          01/13/2005

PISTON POPPLE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products of Manistique, Inc

45-109-04-01

98.77%

OLD BLIND HEMLOCK

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

John's Custom Sawing

45-127-04-01

151.85%

DEAD END STRIPS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Company

45-128-04-01

27.55%

THE BACK NINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products of Manistique, Inc

45-140-04-01

132.29%

WORLD SERIES MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shepard's Forestry Ent., Inc.

45-119-04-01

75.34%

OKEY DOKEY ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products of Manistique, Inc

45-110-04-01

107.76%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PISTON POPPLESale Name:

Contract #: 45-109-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

* Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Louisiana Pacific 

Corporation 

(Newberry)

Zellar Excavating 

Company

ACE Logging 

Company

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

John's Custom 

Sawing

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  433.00 $10.10 $20.98 $20.10 $20.21 $25.00 $16.00$22.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  311.00 $17.00 $27.00 $35.10 $34.00 $24.00 $30.00$35.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  120.00 $25.10 $48.00 $40.10 $50.20 $33.00 $35.00$45.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  856.00 $14.90 $33.00 $30.90 $29.80 $25.40 $21.00$32.00

NON BID

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  92.00 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80$5.80

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  70.00 $15.85 $15.85 $15.85 $15.85 $15.85 $15.85$15.85

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $13.15 $13.15 $13.15 $13.15 $13.15 $13.15$13.15

Total $54,184.44 $53,576.90 $53,552.83 $46,686.50 $41,129.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$55,898.10 28,121.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PISTON POPPLESale Name:

Contract #: 45-109-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

E. H. Tulgestka & 

Sons, Inc.

Todd Gagne 

Northern Logging

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  433.00 $10.10 $10.10 $15.00$15.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  311.00 $17.00 $17.00 $25.00$25.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  120.00 $25.10 $109.48 $30.00$40.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  856.00 $14.90 $14.90 $20.00$20.00

NON BID

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  92.00 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80$5.80

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  70.00 $15.85 $15.85 $15.85$15.85

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $13.15 $13.15 $13.15$13.15

Total $38,247.40 $37,685.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$38,885.10 28,121.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

OLD BLIND HEMLOCKSale Name:

Contract #: 45-127-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

* John's Custom 

Sawing

Todd Gagne 

Northern Logging

Scott Korenich 

Logging

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  18.40 $102.00 $200.00 $110.00 $140.00 $105.00$250.00

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  243.00 $4.60 $15.00 $9.00 $8.00 $5.00$20.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  195.00 $11.75 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  310.00 $10.50 $28.00 $20.00 $13.00 $11.00$20.00

Total $18,930.00 $13,336.00 $11,475.00 $9,482.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,510.00 8,540.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

DEAD END STRIPSSale Name:

Contract #: 45-128-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

* Zellar 

Excavating 

Company

Hydrolake 

Leasing & Service 

Co

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  134.60 $123.00 $179.35 $133.00$133.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  458.00 $28.20 $30.00 $31.00$38.20

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  398.00 $18.65 $20.00 $19.00$33.23

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $9.05 $9.05 $9.05$9.05

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  258.00 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70$12.70

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $12.25 $12.25 $12.25$12.25

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  118.00 $11.45 $11.45 $11.45$11.45

Total $51,521.51 $45,342.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$54,303.94 42,575.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

THE BACK NINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-140-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

* Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  266.00 $15.80 $28.80 $24.00 $19.00$38.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  286.00 $15.55 $25.55 $25.00 $17.50$35.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  189.00 $13.90 $18.90 $20.00 $16.00$38.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  78.00 $10.70 $10.70 $10.70 $10.70$10.70

Total $19,374.80 $18,148.60 $13,917.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$28,134.60 12,111.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WORLD SERIES MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-119-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

* Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

Beacom 

Enterprises

Zellar Excavating 

Company

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.20 $855.00 $1,000.00 $855.00 $856.00 $900.00$875.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  382.00 $17.20 $20.00 $26.00 $25.20 $18.00$25.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  555.00 $16.20 $20.00 $21.00 $25.23 $18.00$26.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  400.00 $15.90 $30.00 $25.00 $20.90 $17.00$28.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,381.00 $14.20 $25.00 $23.00 $17.20 $15.40$33.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $177.00 $177.00 $177.00 $177.00 $177.00$177.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  391.00 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40$11.40

Total $77,028.60 $74,069.60 $66,469.05 $55,977.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$91,616.60 52,251.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

OKEY DOKEY ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 45-110-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

* Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Louisiana Pacific 

Corporation 

(Newberry)

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Kerr Forest 

Management

John's Custom 

Sawing

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  379.00 $17.00 $40.41 $37.23 $34.50 $25.00 $23.00$40.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  309.00 $24.00 $48.00 $44.10 $42.20 $35.00 $33.00$60.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,046.00 $16.95 $33.00 $31.23 $28.30 $30.00 $30.60$40.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  376.00 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15 $9.15$9.15

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  134.00 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25$5.25

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  224.00 $16.65 $16.65 $16.65 $16.65 $16.65 $16.65$16.65

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  106.00 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50$12.50

Total $73,863.89 $69,602.15 $64,915.60 $60,868.50 $60,120.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$84,738.50 40,787.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

OKEY DOKEY ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 45-110-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2005

E. H. Tulgestka & 

Sons, Inc.

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  379.00 $17.00 $17.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  309.00 $24.00 $68.88

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,046.00 $16.95 $16.95

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  376.00 $9.15 $9.15

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  134.00 $5.25 $5.25

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  224.00 $16.65 $16.65

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  106.00 $12.50 $12.50

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$54,655.12 40,787.20
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